53 National
m Jk Semiconductor
LP2950/LP2950AC/LP2950C 5V and
LP2951/LP2951AC/LP2951C Adjustable
Micropower Voltage Regulators
General Description
The LP2950 and LP2951 are micropower voltage regulators
with very low quiescent current (75 juA typ.) and very low

95
1C
Connection Diagrams and Ordering Information
TO-92 Plastic Package (Z)
OUTPUT^/"' —  ”  V ,  INPUT
w
GND'**'----^
TL/H/8546-
Bottom View
Order Number LP2950ACZ-5.0 or LP2950CZ-5.0
See NS Package Number Z03A
Dual-In-Line Packages (N, J)
Surface-Mount Package (M)
OUTPUT — • —  INPUT
SENSE —
7
---- FEEDBACK
SHUTDOWN — —  5V TAP
4
GROUND —
5
—  ERROR
TL/H /8546-26
Top View
Order Number LP2951CJ, LP2951ACJ, LP2951J,
LP2951J/883 or 5962-3870501 MPA
See NS Package Number J08A
Order Number LP2951ACN or LP2951CN
See NS Package Number N08E
Order Number LP2951ACM or LP2951CM
See NS Package Number M08A
Metal Can Package (H)
INPUT
TL/H /8546-19
Top View
Order Number LP2951H, LP2951H/883 or
5962-3870501MGA
See NS Package Number H08C
SENSE
SHUTDOWN
Leadless Chip Carrier (E)
OUTPUT INPUT
\  /
GND ERROR
Top View
T L/H /8546-24
Order Number LP2951E/883 or 5962-3870501 M2 A
See NS Package Number E20A
2-96
A b s o lu te  M axim u m  R a tin g s
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required,